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APPLICATION FOR MAY 2001
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT SHSIE

Operator and Well - R
Jperator name & address » - [ OGRID Number
_ross Timbers Oil Co. RN
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 T 167067

-armington, NM 87401

~ontact Party Phone
-oren W. Fothergill 505-324-1090
roperty Name Well Number API Number
PIPKIN E H. 13 30-045-24962
L Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
= 01 27N 11w 1,650’ NORTH 1,050’ WEST SAN JUAN
I Workover
Jate Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
)6/10/00
Jate Workover Completed:
)6/16/00 Installed Compressor.
I1. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at

least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
/. AFFIDAVIT:

State of New Mexico )
) sS.
County of  San Juan )
Loren Fothergill . being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I'am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.

3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table
tor this Well are complete and accurate.

signature mwﬂ% Title _ Production Engj
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN T before me this Z &j

Notary Public  {/
1y Commission expires: ?, /- 200‘%

‘'OR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
I. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the

Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completedon Tl se /¢ | Joce

Date -2
4001

@natureD?tSu rvisor /..f/,’ OCD District Date

- j '/ / R P
v IV jﬂ: -0 /-&
( Lt « [ Lanii (-o/l-e/

1. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




Well: E H PIPKIN No.: 013

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY APl 3004524962

Township: 27N Range: 11W Section: 1 Unit: E Type: F

County: SaAccumulated Oil: 0(BBLS) Gas: 1987379(MCF) Water: 1506(BBLS) Days Produced: 5841

Year:1981
Pool Name:FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Produdccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 0 0 0 0 0
February 0 0 0 0 0 0
March 0 0 0 0 0 0
April 0 0 0 0 0 0
May 0 0 0 0 0 0
June 0 0 0 0 0 0
July 0 0 0 0 0 0
August 0 0 0 0 0 0
September 0 0 0 0 0 0
October 0 0 0 0 0 0
November 0 11290 0 23 0 11290
December 0 24784 0 31 0 36074
Year:1982

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 24825 0 31 0 60899
February 0 24108 0 28 0 85007
March 0 18170 0 31 0 103177
April 0 6037 0 28 0 109214
May 0 57 0 1 0 109271
June 0 0 0 0 0 109271
July 0 57 0 1 0 109328
August 0 6650 0 27 0 115978
September 0 9279 0 30 0 125257
October 0 7614 0 25 0 132871
November 0 15356 0 30 0 148227
December 0 14824 0 31 0 163051
Year:1983

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 22294 0 31 0 185345
February 0 17355 0 28 0 202700
March 0 11454 0 31 0 214154
April 0 10692 0 22 0 224846
May 0 1246 0 31 0 226092
June 0 3369 0 27 0 229461
July 0 1706 0 0 0 231167
August 0 0 0 0 0 231167
September 0 11642 0 21 0 242809
October 0 18181 0 31 0 260990
November 0 18205 0 30 0 279195



December 0 12334 0 31 0 291529

Year:1984

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Ol Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 12851 0 31 0 304380
February 0 15432 0 29 0 319812
March 0 16118 0 31 0 335930
April 0 6657 0 10 0 342587
May 0 9513 0 14 0 352100
June 0 0 0 0 0 352100
July 0 17037 0 30 0 369137
August 0 19948 0 20 0 389085
September 0 7762 0 17 0 396847
October 0 14575 0 16 0 411422
November 0 16500 0 30 0 427922
December 0 14643 0 31 0 442565
Year: 1985

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Produaccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 12337 0 31 0 454902
February 0 15413 0 28 0 470315
March 0 9831 0 31 0 480146
April 0 4847 0 11 0 484993
May 0 5947 0 19 0 490940
June 0 15413 0 26 0 506353
July 0 11307 0 25 0 517660
August 0 351 0 1 0 518011
September 0 0 0 99 0 518011
October 0 0 0 99 0 518011
November 0 0 0 99 0 518011
December 0 0 0 99 0 518011
Year: 1986

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 0 0 99 0 518011
February 0 0 0 99 0 518011
March 0 0 0 99 0 518011
April 0 0 0 99 0 518011
May 0 0 0 99 0 518011
June 0 12797 0 99 0 530808
July 0 16126 0 99 0 546934
August 0 17308 4] 99 0 564242
September 0 11567 0 99 0 575809
October 0 14599 0 99 0 590408
November 0 15522 0 99 0 605930
December 0 12601 0 99 0 618531
Year:1987

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oif Accum. Gas(MCF)



January 0 5721 0 99 0 624252
February 0 5377 0 15 0 620629
March 0 106 0 0 0 629735
April 0 8583 0 30 0 638318
May 0 3562 0 10 0 641880
June 0 5322 0 15 0 647202
July 0 615 0 0 0 647817
August 0 1052 0 4 0 648869
September 0 8350 0 14 0 657219
October 0 11478 0 28 0 668697
November 0 12140 15 30 0 680837
December 0 16451 0 31 0 697288
Year:1988

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum., Gas(MCF)
January 0 15512 0 31 0 712800
February 0 14467 0 29 0 727267
March 0 13087 0 31 0 740354
April 0 13012 30 30 0 753366
May 0 11865 31 31 0 765231
June 0 12224 30 30 0 777455
July 0 15604 30 30 0 793059
August 0 16748 31 31 0 809807
September 0 17750 30 30 0 827557
October 0 16817 31 31 0 844374
November 0 17944 30 30 0 862318
December 0 16259 31 31 0 878577
Year:1989

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 15454 31 0 0 894031
February 0 15499 28 28 0 909530
March 0 13941 31 31 0 923471
April 0 15711 30 30 0 939182
May 0 17829 31 31 0 957011
June 0 17331 30 30 0 974342
July 0 16315 31 31 0 990657
August 0 18265 31 31 0 1008922
September 0 14160 0 23 0 1023082
October 0 16988 31 31 0 1040070
November 0 16177 30 30 0 1056247
December 0 15690 31 31 0 1071937
Year:1990

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 14489 31 31 0 1086426
February 0 13835 28 28 0 1100261
March 0 12378 31 31 0 1112639
April 0 14356 30 30 0 1126995



May 0 16518 29 29 0 1143513
June 0 17077 1 1 0 1160590
July 0 17575 31 31 0 1178165
August 0 17406 31 31 0 1195571
September 0 15396 30 30 0 1210967
October 0 15225 31 31 0 1226192
November 0 13946 30 30 0 1240138
December 0 13365 28 28 0 1253503
Year:1991

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum, Gas(MCF)
January 0 13415 31 31 0 1266918
February 0 13272 28 28 0 1280190
March 0 9540 31 31 0 1289730
April 0 12921 30 30 0 1302651
May 0 11621 24 24 0 1314272
June 0 9197 30 30 0 1323469
July 0 11339 0 31 0 1334808
August 0 12610 0 31 0 1347418
September 0 16503 0 30 0 1363921
October 0 16300 0 31 0 1380221
November 0 16642 0 30 0 1396863
December 0 12147 0 31 0 1409010
Year:1992

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 15285 0 31 0 1424295
February 0 13111 0 29 C 1437406
March 0 10611 0 31 0 1448017
April 0 11366 0 30 0 1459383
May 0 8780 0 28 0 1468163
June 0 11469 0 30 0 1479632
July 0 9727 0 28 0 1489359
August 0 9741 0 29 0 1499100
September 0 10337 0 30 0 1509437
October 0 9558 0 31 0 1518995
November 0 7463 0 30 0 1526458
December 0 7696 0 31 0 1534154
Year;1993

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 8752 0 31 0 1542906
February 0 8584 0 28 0 1551490
March 0 7804 0 31 0 1559294
April 0 8396 0 30 0 1567690
May 0 7639 13 31 0 1575329
June 0 7689 0 30 0 1583018
July 0 8060 0 31 0 1591078
August 0 8267 0 31 0 1599345



September 0 7434 0 23 0 1606779
October 0 7857 0 31 0 1614636
November 0 7443 4 30 0 1622079
December 0 7891 4 31 0 1629970
Year:1994

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Produdccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 6932 4 31 0 1636902
February 0 6116 3 28 0 1643018
March 0 7073 12 31 0 1650091
April 0 7218 12 30 0 1657309
May 0 7546 12 31 0 1664855
June 0 7346 12 30 0 1672201
July 0 7330 13 31 0 1679531
August 0 6632 4 31 0 1686163
September 0 5874 4 30 0 1692037
October 0 6007 4 31 0 1698044
November 0 6246 4 30 0 1704290
December 0 5911 4 31 0 1710201
Year:1995

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 5930 4 31 0 1716131
February 0 5257 3 28 0 1721388
March 0 5792 4 31 0 1727180
April 0 5599 4 30 0 1732779
May 0 5578 4 31 0 1738357
June 0 5691 4 30 0 1744048
July 0 5671 4 31 0 1749719
August 0 5290 2 31 0 1755009
September 0 2378 1 10 0 1757387
October 0 4718 4 31 0 1762105
November 0 5663 4 30 0 1767768
December 0 3658 4 31 0 1771426
Year: 1996

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Produccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4454 4 31 0 1775880
February 0 4663 3 29 0 1780543
March 0 5166 4 31 0 1785709
April 0 5010 4 30 0 1790719
May 0 5344 2 31 0 1796063
June 0 5335 13 30 0 1801398
July 0 5100 12 31 0 1806498
August 0 4771 11 31 0 1811269
September 0 4341 12 30 0 1815610
October 0 4005 11 31 0 1819615
November 0 3269 12 30 0 1822884
December 0 1823 10 31 0 1824707



Year:1997
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2057 13 31 0 1826764
February 0 1260 9 28 0 1828024
March 0 3229 10 31 0 1831253
April 0 2263 10 30 0 1833516
May 0 1754 9 31 0 1835270
June 0 2058 7 30 0 1837328
July 0 5390 0 31 0 1842718
August 0 5165 0 31 0 1847883
September 0 4899 0 30 0 1852782
October 0 3097 0 31 0 1855879
November 0 1753 0 30 0 1857632
December 0 1763 0 31 0 1859395
Year:1998

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum, Gas(MCF)
January 0 2045 0 31 0 1861440
February 0 3340 0 28 0 1864780
March 0 5453 12 31 0 1870233
April 0 4619 0 30 0 1874852
May 0 4458 0 31 0 1879310
June 0 4480 0 30 0 1883790
July 0 4531 0 31 0 1888321
August 0 3901 15 31 0 1892222
September 0 4056 0 30 0 1896278
October 0 3420 0 31 0 1899698
November 0 3726 0 30 0 1903424
December 0 4401 0 31 0 1907825
Year:1999

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4598 0 31 0 1912423
February 0 3997 20 28 0 1916420
March 0 4047 0 31 0 1920467
April 0 4255 0 30 0 1924722
May 0 3619 20 31 0 1928341
June 0 2071 0 30 0 1930412
July 0 1636 0 31 0 1932048
August 0 1658 0 31 0 1933706
September 0 2021 1 30 0 1935727
October 0 1870 2 31 0 1937597
November 0 1382 0 30 0 1938979
December 0 1530 0 31 0 1940509
Year:2000

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1155 0 31 0 1941664



February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

OOOOOOOOOOO

1445
1625
2133
2308
4643
6353
5785
5872
5792
4948
4811

OOOOOOOOOOO

28
31
30
31
30
31
31
30
31
30
31

OOOOOOOOOOO

1943109
1944734
1946867
1949175
1953818
1960171
1965956
1971828
1977620
1982568
1987379



PIPKIN, EH
RESERVOIR:

OBJECTIVE:

6/10/00

6/11/00

6/12/00

6/13/00

6/14/00

6/15/00

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT
WELL RESTORATION
Monday, May 21, 2001
Page 1 of 2

WELL# 13
PICTURED CLIFFS

Compressor Installation

MI new Permian Fab 30" x 10", 125 psig WP, 2ph, vert
sep w/heated wtr bath (SN 3302-1) & new Double nn
Tank Co. 6' x 12", 120 bbl, steel wtr pit tnk w/exp
metal top w/cellar wood fr/CTOC stock. Dug pit &
installed wooden cellar. Set new pit tnk in cellar.
SDFN.

SDF Saturday, 6/10/00.

SDF Sunday, 6/11/00.

Built comp pad. MI & set new SCS WH screw comp (Cat
3306) . Plumbed WH for new flowline. Disconnected &
moved Pesco 16" x 5', 1,000 psig wWp, 2ph, horiz sep
(SN 20164) & Enertek 21 bbl steel op top pit tnk (SN
40861) to the side of loc. SDFN.

Built sep pad. Set new sep. Fab 3" flowline & suc
risers. Dug flowline ditch & Sep outlet to comp suc
ditch. 1Installed welded 3" sep outlet to comp suc &

suc control manifold. Backfilled sep outlet ditch.
SDFN.

Installed welded 3" flowline fr/WH to sep inlet. Dug
comp disch line ditch to meter run. Installed welded
2" disch line. Backfilled ditches. SDFN.



CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT
WELL RESTORATION
Monday, May 21, 2001
Page 2 of 2
6/16/00 Op tbg & std new scg WH screw comp (Cat 3306, CTOC
dist tool SJB #1503) @ 1:30 p.m. 6/15/00.



